From: E

HITOTIS 0n

D&R Canal Interceptor Sewer Line: 48-Inch Diameter Sewer Spot Repairs and Manhole Rehabilitation West Windsor Township

## **BID FORM and BID ITEMS**

TO:

The Township of West Windsor

P. O. Box 38

271 Clarksville Road

Princeton Junction, New Jersey 08550

RE:

D&R CANAL INTERCEPTOR SEWER LINE: 48-INCH DIAMETER SEWER SPOT REPAIRS WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP

AND MANHOLE REHABILITATION

This Bid will not be accepted after 2:30 pm prevailing time on June 24, 2022 at which time all Bids will be publicly opened and read.

Standard Pipe Services, UC Name of Firm Submitting Bid

The following Bid is hereby made to the Township of West Windsor.

The undersigned Bidder hereby proposes and agrees to furnish all the necessary labor, materials, equipment, tools, and services necessary for the work specified.

The undersigned Bidder has examined the location of the proposed work, the Plans, Specifications and other Contract Documents and is familiar with the local conditions at the place where work is to be performed, and understands that information relative to existing structures, apparent and latent conditions and natural phenomena as furnished in the Contract Documents or by the Owner or Engineer, carries no guarantee expressed or implied as to its completeness or accuracy and has made all due allowances therefore; and understands that the quantities of work tabulated in this Bid or indicated on the Plans or in the Specifications are only approximate and are subject to increase or decrease.

The undersigned Bidder declares that this Bid is made without connection with any other person or persons making Bids for the same work and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.

The undersigned Bidder has determined the quantity and quality of equipment and materials required; has investigated the location and determined the sources of supply of the materials required; has investigated labor conditions; and has arranged for the continuous prosecution of the work herein described.

The undersigned Bidder agrees that the prices bid, for all items, shall apply to actual quantities required, approved, and used during construction of the project, including addenda, change orders and supplemental agreements.

The undersigned Bidder hereby agrees to be bound by the award of the Contract, and if awarded the Contract on this Bid, to execute within ten (10) days after receipt of notification that the Contract Documents are ready for signature, the required Contract Agreement and the required Contract Bonds and Insurance Certificates, of which Contract this Bid, the Plans for the work, and the Specifications as above indicated, shall be a part.

Bid Forms Section

## D&R Canal Interceptor Sewer Line: 48-Inch Diameter Sewer Spot Repairs and Manhole Rehabilitation

The undersigned understands that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all Bids or to waive any informality or technicality of any Bid in the interest of the Owner.

Accompanying this Bid is a Bid Bond, Cashier's Check or a certified Check in the sum of ten (10%) percent of the amount of the Bid, or \$20,000.00, whichever is less, payable to the Owner as a guarantee that the Agreement will be executed. A Performance Bond, and the specified insurance certificates, will be furnished within ten (10) days after receipt of notification that the Contract Agreements are ready for signature.

If this Bid shall be accepted by the Owner, and the undersigned shall fail to contract aforesaid, then the Owner shall be entitled to recover from the Bidder, the difference between the amount specified in the Bid and the amount for which the Owner may contract with another party to perform the work covered by said Bid, if the latter amount be in excess of the former.

If this Bid shall be accepted by the Owner, the undersigned agrees to complete the entire work proposed under this Contract within the time limit specified in the Agreement section of these specifications.

The following Bid Schedule will be completed in ink or typewritten. The amount of each Bid Item shall be written in both words and figures with the extensions in figures only. In the case of a discrepancy, the amount written in words will govern. The successful Bidder will be required to furnish a Bid Breakdown for lump sum items as indicated in the "Instructions to Bidders."

ITEM#	SPEC. REFER. FOR PAYMENT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM & PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES	EXTENSION
1	Division 1 Section 01601	MOBILIZATION Lump Sum @\$ 50.000.00 Fifty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents	\$ 50.000.W
		(Write out price above)	
2	Special Conditions Section 1	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (INCLUDING NIGHT WORK) Lump Sum @\$ 20.000.00 Twenty Thousand Dollars and Zeno Cents	\$ 20,000,00
		(Write out price above)	
3	Special Conditions Section 1	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTORS (INCLUDING NIGHT WORK) 80 Hours @ \$ 140.00 per Hour	\$ 11,200.00
		One Hundred Forty Dollars and no Cents per Hour	
		(Write out price above)	

West Windsor Township

Bid Specifications

D&R Canal Interceptor Sewer Line: 48-Inch Diameter Sewer Spot Repairs and Manhole Rehabilitation

EM#	SPEC. REFER. FOR PAYMENT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM & PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES	THE THE STREET S
Annual of Astronomy	2. CAN R. CA BIVERILL R.	ARICE BY WORDS AND PROMES	EXTENSION
4	Division 2	CLEAN/TELEVISE 48-INCH DIAMETER SEWER IN 5 SEWER SEGMENTS	
	Sections 02623	12,470 Linear Feet @ \$ 20.00 per Linear Foot	s 249 4m a
	& 02625	Twenty Tollars and Zero Certs	
		(Write out price above)	
5	Division 2	48-INCH DIAMETER SEWER SPOT REPAIRS USING CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING - 15 SPOT REPAIRS TOTALING +/- 146 LINEAR FEET	
	Section 02957	146 Linear Feet @ \$4.500 Der Linear Foot	* 657.000.00
		Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars	14 1000
		and Zaro Cents	
		(Write out price above)	
6	Division 2	ADDITIONAL 48-INCH DIAMETER SEWER SPOT REPAIRS USING CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING - UP TO 50 LINEAR FEET AS NEEDED (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	
	Section 02957	50 Linear Feet @ \$4.500° per Linear Foot	\$ 225.000.0
		Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars	
		and zwo Cents	
	Division 2 Section 02626	(Write out price above)	
7		LEAKING MANHOLE REPAIRS – 12 MANHOLES	
		12 Manholes @ \$5,000 per Manhole	\$ 100.000.0°
		Five Thousand Dollars and Zno Conts	The state of the s
		(Write out price above)	
8	Division 2 Section 02626	MANHOLE MH-5 LOCATED IN SEWER SEGMENT 5: RAISE RIM AND COVER ELEVATION 1 FOOT	
		Lump Sum @\$ 5,000.0	\$ 5.000°
		Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents	

West Windsor Township

Bid Specification

D&R Canal Interceptor Sewer Line: 48-Inch Diameter Sewer Spot Repairs and Manhole Rehabilitation

ITEM#	SPEC, REFER. FOR PAYMENT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM & PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES	<u>EXTENSION</u>
9	Division 2 Section 02626	ADDITIONAL MANHOLE CONE, BARREL AND BENCH REPAIRS – UP TO 4 MANHOLES AS NEEDED (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) 4 Manholes @ \$3.000 per Manhole  Three Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents	\$12.000. <sup>∞</sup>
10	Division 2 Section 02955	(Write out price above)  SANITARY SEWER FLOW CONTROL INCLUDING BYPASS PUMPING, COLLECTION, HAULING AND DISCHARGING (** NOTE BYPASS PUMPING CAN NOT BE USED FOR SEWER SEGMENT 1)  Lump Sum @ \$ \( \color{1}1	\$100.000.00
11	Division 2 Section 02232	PRIMARY ACCESS PATH SITE CLEARING INCLUDING FALLEN TREE REMOVAL, PRUNING AND VEHICLE MATS OR CRUSHED STONE AS NEEDED - 20 FEET WIDTH FOR UP TO 400 LINEAR FEET OF LENGTH (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)  400 Linear Feet @ \$\\O. Per Linear Foot One Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents  (Write out price above)	\$40.000.00
12	Division 2 Section 02940	SECONDARY ACCESS PATH (BISCAYNE COURT) - SITE RESTORATION INCLUDING RESIDENT PROPERTY PROTECTION, PRUNING AND VEHICLE MATS AS NEEDED - 20 FEET WIDTH FOR UP TO 100 LINEAR FEET OF LENGTH (IF AND WHEN DIRECTED)  100 Linear Feet @ \$ 100.00 per Linear Foot ONE Hundred Dollars and Zerd Cents	\$ 10.000.00

D&R Canal Interceptor Sewer Line: 48-Inch Diameter Sewer Spot Repairs and Manhole Rehabilitation

ITEM#	SPEC. REFER. FOR PAYMENT	(Write out price above)  BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM & PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES	EXTENSION
13	Division 2 Section 02940	SECONDARY ACCESS PATH (TOWPATH COURT) – SITE RESTORATION INCLUDING RESIDENT PROPERTY PROTECTION, PRUNING AND VEHICLE MATS AS NEEDED – 20 FEET WIDTH FOR UP TO 100 LINEAR FEET OF LENGTH (IF AND WHEN DIRECTED)  100 Linear Feet @ \$ \( \frac{100.60}{100.600} \) per Linear Foot	\$10.000.00
		One Hundred dollars and Zero Cents	
		(Write out price above)	
		TOTAL PRICE BID (Items 1 to 13)	\$1,449.600.00
		One Million Four Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and Zero Conts	
		(Write out price above)	
If a Corpora	ation,		
Name of Contractor	Standard	Pipe Jervices. LLC	
Signature o Bidder			
·	Frank Impaj U427	Name Title President	
Business Address_ <i>5</i>	707 Walther Ro	d Newaye DE 19002	
Incorporate	d under the Laws of the	e State of Delaware	
	President FRANK	(Name) (Title)	
	Secretary CFO	Name) (Title)	
	Treasurer VP	Matt Zakutny Vice President (Name) (Title)	

Dated:

(Affix Corporation Seal Here)

If a Partnership, Individual, of Non-Incorporated Organization, X Limited Liability Company
Name of Company Standard Pipe Services, U.C.
Signature of Bidder President Frank Impagliazzo (Name) (Title)
Names and Addresses of Members of Company
Robin Quinn - 119 Valley Place Media PA 19063
Frank Impagliazzo-119 Valley Place Media DA 19063
Mark Schneider-le Hayden Way Newark DE 19711
Matt Zakutny- M Corrine Court Wilmington DE 19809
Russell Tester-16573 Wellington Lakes Circle, Fort Myors FL 33908